

**FAO (MVA) No. 58 of 2018**

10.04.2019 Present: Mr. Abhey Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent/non-applicant No. 1.

Mr. Dhairya Sushant, Advocate, for respondent/non-applicant No. 2.

**CMP No. 1413 of 2019**

M/s Ramakant Sharma and Dhairya Sushant, learned counsel have put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2, respectively. As per report of the Registry, balance award amount has not been deposited. It is clarified that in case the balance award amount is not deposited on or before the next date of hearing, the interim protection granted in favour of the appellant/applicant shall automatically stand vacated and the respondents shall be at liberty to execute the award.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 10, 2019  
(bhupender)