

FAO (MVA) No. 58 of 2018

17.05.2019

Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for respondent/non-applicant No. 1.

Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Dhariya Sushant, Advocate for respondent/non-applicant No. 2.

CMP No. 1413 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, balance award amount has not been deposited. In this view of the matter, order dated 20.03.2019 is modified to the extent that it shall be open for the claimant to execute the award. The application stands disposed of.

FAO No. 58 of 2018

Being an admitted matter, list in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 17, 2019
(narender)