

**Anant Ram Vs. Basu Dev and Anr.**

**FAO (MVA) No. 58 of 2018**

**27.03.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Manisha Thampta, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks more time to comply with order dated 08.01.2025.

At his request, the time granted for deposit of amount *vide* order dated 08.01.2025 is extended till 25.04.2025. In case, the appellant fails to show compliance by said date, the interim protection shall stand vacated.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
*(sushma)*