

Anant Ram vs. Basu Dev & another

FAO No.58 of 2018

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Manisha Thampata, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed an application for modification of order dated 8th January, 2025, however, no such application is on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if found in order.

List on 16th May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 25, 2025
(vt)