

**FAO-58 of 2018**

30.05.2025 Present: Ms. Manisha Thamptha, Advocate, vice Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Notices could not be issued as steps for service of LRs of respondent No. 2 i.e. 2(a) to 2(c) not taken. Let steps be taken within three days as last opportunity. List thereafter.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.05.2025**

*(Vriti)*