

Anant Ram vs. Basu Ram and another

FAO No.58 of 2018

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for LRs No.2(a) to 2(c).

Proposed legal representatives No.2(a) to 2(c) of deceased respondent No.2 have been served and are represented by Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, who has filed her memorandum of appearance for today. She seeks time to file power of attorney. Be filed on or before the next date.

List for consideration on 12th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 15, 2025
(vt)