

Anant Ram vs. Basu Ram and another

FAO No.58 of 2018

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice counsel, for
respondent No.1.
Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for LRs No.2(a) to 2(c).

Learned counsel for the appellant has informed the
Court that respondent No.1 has died during the pendency of
appeal and he will be taking appropriate steps for
representation of deceased respondent No.1 within three
weeks.

At his request, list on 16th September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 12, 2025
(vt)