

Anant Ram vs. Basu Ram & another

FAO No. 58 of 2018

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for LRs No. 2 (a) to 2 (c).

More time sought on behalf of the appellant to take steps for representation of deceased respondent No.1 by his legal representatives. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 7.10.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

16th September, 2025
(kck)