

**Anant Ram vs. Basu Ram & another**

**FAO No.58 of 2018**

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice counsel, for LRs  
No.2(a) to 2(c).

List on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 as per order passed on  
07.11.2025 in CMP(M) No.1869 of 2025

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

December 01, 2025  
(vt)