

**Anant Ram vs. Basu Ram & another**

**FAO No.58 of 2018**

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice counsel, for LRs  
No.2(a) to 2(c).

Notice issued to proposed LR No.1(a) has been received back unserved with the report that the proposed legal representative is residing abroad.

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take fresh steps. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

December 16, 2025  
(vt)