

Anant Ram Vs Basu Devi & another

FAO No. 58 of 2018

25.03.2026

Present: Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Shalini Thakur, Legal Aid Counsel for
respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c).

CMP (M) No. 1869 of 2025

Notice could not be issued to proposed LR No.
1(a), as steps have not been taken. The appropriate
application in pursuance of order dated 24.02.2026, has
not been filed. Let needful be done within a period of
three weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)